

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6952

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

08 October 2021

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Biologics drugs used in the Gastroenterology department.

*You asked:*

*1. Could you please provide the numbers of patients treated in the last 3 months by the Gastroenterology department (for any medical condition) with the following biologic drugs:*

- a. Adalimumab - Humira*
- b. Adalimumab Biosimilar*
- c. Filgotinib*
- d. Golimumab*
- e. Infliximab - Remicade*
- f. Infliximab Biosimilar*
- g. Tofacitinib*
- h. Ustekinumab*
- i. Vedolizumab*

*2. How many patients were treated in the last 3 months for Crohn's Disease ONLY with the following biologic drugs:*

- a. Adalimumab - Humira*
- b. Adalimumab Biosimilar*
- c. Golimumab*
- d. Infliximab - Remicade*
- e. Infliximab Biosimilars*
- f. Ustekinumab*
- g. Vedolizumab*

Trust response:

Dates are June to August 2021 inclusive

1.

a. 22

b. 210

c. 0

d. 1

e. 0

f. 156

g. 13

h. 48

i. 120

2.

a. 19

b. 159

c. 0

d. 0

e. 102

f. 46

g. 48